

## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

100 W Atlantic Blvd, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO: 1	COPBFL Project Manager: Tammy Good, PMP Phone: 954-786-5512 Email: tammy.good@copbfl.com COPBFL Contract Specialist: Antonio Pucci Phone: 954-786-5504 Email: Antonio.Pucci@copbfl.com
Firm Name: Craig A. Smith & Associates Address: 7777 Glades Rd. Suite 410 City/State/Zip: Boca Raton, FL 33434	Firm's Contact Representative: Stephen C. Smith, P.E., Vice President Phone: 561-314-4445 ext. 220 Email: fvilar@craigasmith.com
Contract for Consulting/Professional Services, the perform the services for the project as detailed in the sc of this Work Authorization, for the amount specified be	ope of work, attached hereto and made a part
within the project limits (see attached) of SW 2nd Stree Avenue between SW 2nd Street and Atlantic Blvd, SW	surveying services for proposed drainage improvements et between Dixie Highway and Cypress Road, SW 1st 1st Terrace and SW 1st Court between SW 2nd Street clude: Surveying, Utility Locates services, Geotechnical
Engineering services (by sub-consultant), Engineering Construction Services and Final Certifications.	
Engineering services (by sub-consultant), Engineering Construction Services and Final Certifications.  Total Work Authorization Amount: \$143,833.00	Design, Permitting, Bidding and Negotiating services,  which is a combination of the Lump Sum Fee of not to exceed amount of \$44,002.00 and a fee permitting services.
Engineering services (by sub-consultant), Engineering Construction Services and Final Certifications.  Total Work Authorization Amount: \$143,833.00 \$93,831.00, a fee earned by Time and Materials	Design, Permitting, Bidding and Negotiating services,  which is a combination of the Lump Sum Fee of not to exceed amount of \$44,002.00 and a fee permitting services.
Engineering services (by sub-consultant), Engineering Construction Services and Final Certifications.  Total Work Authorization Amount: \$143,833.00 \$93,831.00, a fee earned by Time and Materials soft dig of \$300.00, not to exceed \$6,000.00.	Design, Permitting, Bidding and Negotiating services,  which is a combination of the Lump Sum Fee of not to exceed amount of \$44,002.00 and a fee per CIP#18-336 Account# 425-7614-538.65-03
Engineering services (by sub-consultant), Engineering Construction Services and Final Certifications.  Total Work Authorization Amount: \$143,833.00 \$93,831.00, a fee earned by Time and Materials soft dig of \$300.00, not to exceed \$6,000.00.  Craig A. Smith & Associates Approval:	Design, Permitting, Bidding and Negotiating services, which is a combination of the Lump Sum Fee of not to exceed amount of \$44,002.00 and a fee per CIP#18-336 Account# 425-7614-538.65-03  City of Pompano Beach Approval:
Engineering services (by sub-consultant), Engineering Construction Services and Final Certifications.  Total Work Authorization Amount: \$143,833.00 \$93,831.00, a fee earned by Time and Materials soft dig of \$300.00, not to exceed \$6,000.00.  Craig A. Smith & Associates Approval:	Design, Permitting, Bidding and Negotiating services, which is a combination of the Lump Sum Fee of not to exceed amount of \$44,002.00 and a fee per CIP#18-336 Account# 425-7614-538.65-03  City of Pompano Beach Approval:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and shall become effective on the date that the last party signs and their signature is acknowledged.

Witnesses:	CITY OF POMPANO BEACH	
	By:	
	By:GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER	
Attest:		
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK	(SEAL)	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD		
	wledged before me this day of	
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	
	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)	
	Commission Number	

Witnesses:  FRANK VIAN  (Print or Type Name)  (Wint or Type Name)	(Print or type name of company here)  By:  Print Name: The Company  Title: Gasion Vice Freshery  Business License No. 3110	
STATE OF FLORIDA  COUNTY OF PALM BEACH		
The foregoing instrument was acknowled	lged before me this <u>201H</u> day of <u>LIARCH</u> , 20 <u>18</u> by as <u>SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT</u> of of SENIOR OF The corporation or a Florida limited liability of the corporation or a Florida limited liability of the corporation of the corporation or a Florida limited liability of the corporation of the corporation or a Florida limited liability of the corporation of	lity
NOTARY'S SEAL:  Notary Public State of Florida Amanda J Denton My Commission GG 061838 Expires 01/25/2021	(type of identification) as identification.  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA  Amanda T. Denton (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)  GG 061838	

"CONSULTANT"